Kentucky
n HousIng
Corporation

Approved Environmental Compliance
Service Providers

Associated Engineers, Inc.

Primary Contact: Douglas Dunbar

270 North Main St.

Madisonville, KY 42431

Telephone: 270-821-7732

Email: DDunbar@associatedengineers.com

Atkins-Elrod & Associates
Primary Contact: Dennis Elrod

11 East Tenth Street

Covington, KY 41011

Telephone: 859-431-1604

Email: AtkinsElrodAssoc@Insightbb.com

Cardno ATC

Primary Contact: Joseph Stephens, P.G.
11001 Bluegrass Parkway, Suite 250
Louisville, KY 40299

Telephone: 502-722-1401

Email: joe.stephens@cardno.com

CMec

Primary Contact: Suzanne Arnzen

3704 Norbourne Blvd.

Louisville, KY 40207

Telephone: 502-489-0850

Email: sarnzen@cmecenvironmental.com




Dominion Due Diligence Group

Primary Contact: Keith Bayer

Address: 201 Wylderose Drive, Midlothian, VA 23113
Telephone: 804-237-1878

Email: k.bayer@d3g.com

ECS SOUTHEAST, LLP
Primary Contact: Lori Parker
318 Seaboard Lane, Suite 208
Franklin, TN 37067
Telephone: 615-885-4985
Email: Iparker@ecslimited.com

EHS Technology Group, LLC
Primary Contact: J. Michael Clinch, Ph. D.
2912 Springboro West, Suite 101
Moraine, OH 45439

Telephone: 937-865-3989

Email: mclinch@ehstech.com

Kriss Lowry & Associates, Inc.
Primary Contact: Kristen M. Lowry, AICP
227 S. Rays Fork Road

Corinth, KY 41010-3027

Telephone: 502-857-2800

Email: kriss@krisslowry.com

Loveday Consulting, LLC
Primary Contact: Suzie Loveday
3385 Fraserdale Dr.

Lexington, KY 40503
Telephone: 859-248-5434
Email: suzieloveday@gmail.com

Northern Kentucky Area Development District
Primary Contact: Meghan Sandfoss

22 Spiral Drive

Florence, KY 41042

Telephone: 859-283-1885

Email: meghan.sandfoss@nkadd.org




Smith Management Group
Primary Contact: Karen Thompson
1405 Mercer Road

Lexington, KY 40511

Telephone: 859-231-8936

Email: karent@smithmanage.com

Summit Engineering, Inc.
Primary Contact: Ashlie Childers, EIT
265 Hambley Boulevard, Suite 100
P.O. Box 3007

Pikeville, KY 41502

Telephone: 606-432-1447

Email: achilders@summit-engr.com

TriEco, LLC

Primary Contact: Doug Amshoff
7710 Springvale Dr., Suite 201
Louisville, KY. 40241
Telephone: 502-645-4540
Email: damshoff@trieco.net

Wilcox Environmental Engineering, Inc.
Primary Contact: Dan Moore

318 Main Street

Evansville, IN 47708

Telephone: 812-480-7864

Email: dmoore@wilcoxenv.com




Becoming a KHC-Approved Environmental Compliance Service Provider

Persons or companies who wish to be included on KHC’s Approved Environmental Compliance Service
Provider list must submit a qualifications package to KHC that includes the following:

e Verification of familiarity with the requirements of 24 CFR 58.

e Verification of registration as Active and in Good Standing with Kentucky Secretary of State
office (www.sos.ky.gov).

e Resumes for all proposed personnel detailing educational qualifications, special recognitions,
licenses, or certifications.

e Copies of previously completed environmental reviews demonstrating quality of work.

e Names and addresses of at least three (3) client references.

e Name and telephone number of individuals who is to be principal contact for KHC.

o Name of professional insurance carrier and amount of coverage carried.

Each qualifications package submission must include and address each of the above items. Failure to
comply with these requirements will result in the response not being accepted.

Services Provided Must Include:

e Performance of environmental reviews, primarily on multifamily projects as required by 24 CFR
58, to ensure a project’s compliance with the following: a. National Historic Properties Act.

e  Executive Order 11988 (Floodplain Management).

e Safe Water Drinking Act.

Endangered Species Act.

Wild and Scenic Rivers Act.

Farmland Protection.

Environmental Justice (EC 12898); and

e Other HUD environmental standards including but not limited to the review of Phase |
environmental assessments.

e Provide public notice when necessary and appropriate.

e  Require the implementation of mitigation measures when necessary, recommend appropriate
measures and review to ensure the necessary measures were taken.

e  Work with KHC’s partners/applicants to ensure compliance with KHC’s unidentified scattered
site monitoring strategy.

General Information

KHC reserves the right to request necessary amendments, reject all submissions, or reject any
submission not meeting mandatory requirements, according to the best interest of KHC. Qualification
packages may be sent to the attention of:
Lori Davis
Regulatory Compliance Analyst/Paralegal Il
Kentucky Housing Corporation
1231 Louisville Road, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601
502-564-7630, ext. 380
lodavis@kyhousing.org




